PTC thermistors for overcurrent
protection
Leaded disks, coated, 230 V
Series/Type: B598**
Date: December 2007
© EPCOS AG 2007. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Applications

Page 3 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Type IR
mA
IS
mA
ISmax
(V = Vmax)
A
Ir
(V = Vmax)
typ.
mA
Tref
°C
RR
Ω
Rmin
Ω
Ordering code
C810 650 980 7.0 20 130 3.5 2.3 B59810C0130A070
C830 460 920 7.0 20 120 3.7 2.4 B59830C0120A070
C830 450 680 4.1 15 130 5 3.3 B59830C0130A070
C840 330 500 2.2 13 130 9 5.9 B59840C0130A070
C840 330 660 4.1 15 120 6 3.8 B59840C0120A070
C830 250 510 7.0 15 80 3.7 2.2 B59830C0080A070
C850 200 320 1.5 10 130 13 8.6 B59850C0130A070
C850 200 400 2.2 13 120 10 6.4 B59850C0120A070
C840 170 350 4.1 10 80 6 3.6 B59840C0080A070
C860 140 230 1.0 9 130 25 16.5 B59860C0130A070
C860 140 280 1.5 10 120 15 9 B59860C0120A070
C850 110 230 2.2 8 80 10 6 B59850C0080A070
C870 100 150 0.4 6 130 50 33 B59870C0130A070
C870 100 200 1.0 9 120 25 15 B59870C0120A070
C860 90 180 1.5 6 80 15 7.8 B59860C0080A070
C872 80 160 1.0 9 120 35 21 B59872C0120A070
C873 70 140 1.0 9 120 45 27 B59873C0120A070
C870 60 130 1.0 5 80 25 13 B59870C0080A070
C874 60 125 1.0 9 120 55 31 B59874C0120A070
C875 55 110 1.0 9 120 65 36 B59875C0120A070
C880 55 90 0.2 5 130 160 106 B59880C0130A070
C880 55 110 0.4 6 120 70 39 B59880C0120A070
C883 35 70 0.4 5 120 120 67 B59883C0120A070
C880 30 70 0.4 4 80 70 36.7 B59880C0080A070
C890 30 60 0.2 5 120 150 84 B59890C0120A070
C890 15 40 0.2 3 80 150 78.7 B59890C0080A070
Overcurrent protection
Leaded disks, coated, 230 V C810 ... C890
Page 4 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.